Pro-La. Leus Striem SiehAnt Hilb No.4550 7 2 NECOMONG REQUESTED UT: STEWART TITLE COMPANY ESCROWNO 03010018 RP.T.T. 5 - 0-APN 7 03-174-17 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAR. TAX STATEMENTS TO: BETTY BLAD BARNETT 17007 135th PLACE SM VASHON, MA 98070 19026107 GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED THE INDENTURE WINESSEIN: The BRETE D. BARNETT, SPOUSE OF THE GRANTER in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Genet. Bergain Salt and Convey in RETTY BLAD BARNETT, A MARRIED MOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY and to the hears and senious of such Comme for our, all that real property situated in the City of CALXESTEE County of Lincoln Star of November and described as follows: See Exhibit "A" selected hereto and by reference made a part bernef for complete legal descrip SUBJECT TO: 1. Turns for fiscal year.
2. Reservations, rescriction s, conditions, rights, rights of way and engage IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE STOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY. Together with all and anogalar the manuscrist, hereafteneous and appurerum o appertuning, and any reversions, remaindent, room, issues or profits thereof. DATE: February 24, 2003 2003 Keith Bane Notary Public State of Wormington, JENNIFER RAE MILLER poonWingert Express Jon 6, 2007 STATE OF MEVER COUNTY OF LIMEOLIS MITTED. BARDETT

171 MEE 14

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

BETTY BLAD BARNETT 17007 135th PLACE SM VASHOW, WA 98070

ESCROW NO. 03010018 RPT.T.S. -0-APN. # U3-174-17

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: The REITH D. BARNETT, SPOUSE OF THE GRANTER

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is bettery acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to BETTY SLAD BARMETT, A MARRIED MOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

and so the heirs and assigns of such Gammes forever, all that real property situated in the City of CALIENTE County of Limcoln Same of Newsda, branched and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached herets and by reference stude a part hereof for complete legal d

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for fiscal year.

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and extensents, if any, of record on mid premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, herodisatness and apparenament the centro belonging or in asystic appearations, and any reversions, remainders, sents, issues or profits thereof.

DATE: February 24, 2018 2003

KEITH P. BARNETT

STATE OF Mevada COUNTY OF LINCOLS This instrument was acknowledged b Notary Public

appr 171 mag 15

EXBLS: C"A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROM NO.: 19026107

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5 and 6 in Block 2 of THE MODERN TOWNSITE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CALIENTS, Newada as shown on the map thereof recorded Pabruary 5, 1931 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County in Book A of Plats, page 64 as File No. 7324, Lincoln County, Newada records.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all minerals, coal, carbons, hydrocarbons, oil, gas, chemical elements and compounds, whether in solid, liquid or gaseous form and all steam and other forms of thermal energy on, in or under the above described land not previously reserved as reserved in a Deed recorded December 15, 1988 in Book 83 of Official Records, page 412 as Document No. 90453, Lincoln County, Nevade :scords.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2002 - 2003: 03-174-17

FILCO FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF
COW COUNTY THE
288 FEB 28 PM 1 02
This of a gentle of a middle perm
Flace No.
Lessie bouchien

171 mg 16

4四17

11972

·	
•	
Feb.24. 2003 5=15PW STEWART TITLE	No.4550 P. 16
STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Pheniber(0: 4) 03-174-17	FOR RECORDERS OF TRONAL USE ONLY
	2005 171 Name 14-160 200 of Emercing: Fcb -28, 2003
2. Type of Property: a) \(\begin{align*} \text{Vectors Lond} & \text{th} \\ \begin{align*} \text{Single Fearly Res.} \\ \text{th} \equiv \text{Condot/Lowaltows} & \text{th} \equiv \text{L} \\ \equiv \text{L} \\ \text{Thrs.} \end{align*}	
e) Apertment Ridg. 1) (Chamel Vineft) g) Approximent 3) (2) Hobble Bosse	
0 Other:	
Don't In Line of Persologue Only (Value of Property) Transfer The Value	
Real Property Transfer The Days 4. If Promption Columni:	\ \
Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.010, Section: Bustile Research for Superpoton: REMOVE SPOUSE	
5. Perial human: Percentage being transferred: 100	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of partial information provided is convex to the best of dusir information and called upon to substantate the information provided herein. Parti	d belief, still can be supported by documentation if homore, the distillerence of any claimed attemption on
other description of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of Personnel to NES 375.438, the Bayer and Seller than the jointly of Stranger Land & Comment of Comments and	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per seeth, rand severally liable for any additional amount equal Connector: HUSDATY
Jahren Both Blad the IT	and wife
SELLER (CRANTOR) INFORMATION Price Name: Betty Blad Barne 17 Address: 22007 135 M 91 5 W	BUYER (GRANTER) INFORMATION (require) Print Name: Address:
4 Ciri (Sand Cia): Vas hod Tis Wi4 98070	City/State/Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD COMPANY NAME: STEWART TITLE OF REVADA	DENG (populated if not the Selber or Deput) Theorem No.: 03010018
Address: 1120 TOWN CENTER DR #146 Ctg/State/Zip: LAS VEGAS, NV. 89144	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED AND RECORDE